

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32452/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9446/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9588/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9589/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9590/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9591/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9644/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9646/2003 10-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 9753/2003 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUBRAT PATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150711/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32441/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.151813/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151815/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 32443/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 32445/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 32446/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 32449/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.152580/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152581/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 32453/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 32456/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.152081/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152085/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 32458/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 32496/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 34642/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.152393/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152396/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 34643/2019 (XI-A)
Diary No(s). 35419/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.155016/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155017/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 35874/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.159967/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159969/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 35875/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.160721/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160722/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35878/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.155982/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.155985/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 35880/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.159108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.159109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 35883/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.155182/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.155184/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 35901/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.155244/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.155245/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 35906/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.156092/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.156093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 35911/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.157190/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.157193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 35918/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.160180/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.160181/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 36561/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.159192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.159193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 36564/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.163850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.163851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 36582/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.157284/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.157287/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Parija, Adv. Gen. for Odisha
 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7236 of 2019.

There shall be ad interim stay of operation of the impugned judgment(s) and order in terms of order dated 10.04.2019 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 7236 of 2019 till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)