

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7236/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Devesh Ajmani, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2 and submits that he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Be filed.

Statement of case may be within the stipulated period.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3. Granted.

List again on 24.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar