

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6496/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in WPC No. 11694/2007 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DARBAR TRADING CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34964/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34965/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6487/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.36720/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36721/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 7236/2019,
554/2020 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

