

ITEM NO.1+18+32+33

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7236/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2468/2020 TO BE LISTED

WITH

C.A. No. 2468/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.47686/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.47687/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9150/2020

(IA No.47797/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.47800/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9158/2020

Diary No(s). 9170/2020

Date : 05-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Arawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary Nos. 9150, 9158 and 9170 of 2020

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No. 7236 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)