

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7236/2019

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 8728-8729 of 2019 are to be listed before
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8728-8729/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159967/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.159969/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) *Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Sohil Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Atishay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8728-8729/2019

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State of Orissa that respondent No.1 is a proprietary concern and that the sole proprietor has died without leaving any legal heirs. Therefore, service cannot be completed and Registry may process the matter further. Ordered accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance not received.

