

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7236/2019

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8728-8729/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159967/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.159969/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8691-8698/2019 (XI-A)

)

C.A. No. 2613/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.39008/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.39010/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8627-8634/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.150711/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8730-8736/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.160721/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.160722/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8738-8743/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.159109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8747/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.157190/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.157193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8748/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.160180/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.160181/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8749-8753/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.159193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8754-8759/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.163850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.163851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 795/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.9740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.9741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Contd....

C.A. No. 554/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.6335/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.6336/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2053/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.32563/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.32564/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2055-2056/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.34293/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34296/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2057/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.34081/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34086/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2094/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34964/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.34965/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2698/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)
C.A. No. 2468/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.47686/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.47687/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8635-8642/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.151813/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.151815/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8643-8650/2019 (XI-A)
)
C.A. No. 8651-8658/2019 (XI-A)
)
C.A. No. 8659-8666/2019 (XI-A)
)
C.A. No. 8667-8674/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.152580/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.152581/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8675-8682/2019 (XI-A)
)
C.A. No. 8683-8690/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.152081/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.152085/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8699-8706/2019 (XI-A)
)
C.A. No. 8707-8713/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.152393/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.152396/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8714-8721/2019 (XI-A)
)
C.A. No. 8722-8727/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.155016/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.155017/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Contd....

C.A. No. 8737/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.155982/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.155985/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8744/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.155182/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.155184/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8745/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.155244/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.155245/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8746/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.156092/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.156093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 8760/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.157284/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.157287/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2058/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.34105/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34107/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2054/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.34096/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34099/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. DIARY NO.2751/2020])
C.A. No. 2095/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.36720/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.36721/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2059/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.34392/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34393/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. D.NO. 2751/2020])
C.A. No. 2650/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.47797/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.47800/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 2699/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 30-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1 in C.A. No. 8693/2019, C.A. No. 2613/2020.

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dt.24.2.2021 has observed that respondent no.1 in C.A. No. 8728-8729/2019 has died without leaving any legal heirs and as such, service could not be completed. In this regard, Registry had issued a letter dt.2.3.2021 upon the appellant to take appropriate steps.

Respondent no.1 in all the appeals except in C.A. No. 2468/2020, C.A. No. 2059/2020 and C.A. No. 2613/2020 has filed statement of case.

Office report has detailed out in tabular format the service position as well as representation, if any, in respect of CA Nos.7236, 8627-8634, 8635-8642, 8643-8650, 8651-8658, 8659-8666, 8667-8674, 8675-8682, 8683-8690, 8699-8706, 8707-8713, 8714-8721, 8722-8727, 8730-8736, 8737, 8738-8743, 8744, 8745,8746,8747, 8748, 8749-8753, 8754-8759, 8760 of 2019, C.A.Nos. 554, 795, 2053, 2054, 2055-2056, 2057, 2058, 2059, 2094, 2095, 2468, 2650, 2698, 2699 of 2020. All the aforesaid matters are complete.

List on 13.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar