

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7236/2019

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. K.B. SAHA & SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No.30388 of 2022 In C.A. Nos.8707-8713/2019 (XI-A) - MENTIONED

Date : 29-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Shumbo Nandy, Adv.
 Mr. Sohil Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.30388 of 2022 in C.A. Nos.8707-8713 of 2019 is
allowed.

List the Civil Appeal Nos.8707-8713 of 2019 on 29.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER