

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7236/2019

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8754-8759/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.163850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 795/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.9740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.9741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 554/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.6335/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.6336/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8627-8634/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.150711/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8748/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.160180/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.160181/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8730-8736/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.160721/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.160722/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8738-8743/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.159109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8749-8753/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.159193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8747/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.157190/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.157193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2057/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.34081/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.34086/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2055-2056/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.34293/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.34296/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2698/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 2613/2020 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.39008/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.39010/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2468/2020 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.47686/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.47687/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2053/2020 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.32563/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.32564/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2094/2020 (XI-A)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34964/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.34965/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2059/2020 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.34392/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.34393/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. D.NO. 2751/2020])

C.A. No. 2095/2020 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.36720/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.36721/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2058/2020 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.34105/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.34107/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8760/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.157284/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.157287/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8746/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.156092/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.156093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8635-8642/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.151813/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.151815/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8643-8650/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8651-8658/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8659-8666/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8667-8674/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.152580/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.152581/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8675-8682/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8683-8690/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.152081/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.152085/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8691-8698/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8699-8706/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8707-8713/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 30388/2022)

C.A. No. 8714-8721/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8722-8727/2019 (XI-A)  
 (IA No.155016/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.155017/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8728-8729/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.159967/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.159969/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8737/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.155982/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.155985/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8744/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.155182/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.155184/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8745/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.155244/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.155245/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2054/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.34096/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.34099/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. DIARY NO.2751/2020])

C.A. No. 2650/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.47797/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.47800/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2699/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 09-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Aarzoo Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Ram Chandra M., Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a joint request made by learned Senior counsel appearing  
for the parties, post the matters for hearing on 30-11-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)