

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.7236/2019

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

[RETAIN ITS POSITION]

WITH

IA No.266462/2025 IN C.A. Nos. 8707-8713/2019 (XI-A)
(EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 30388/2022)

Date : 06-11-2025 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.266462/2025 IN C.A. Nos. 8707-8713/2019:-

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal Nos.8707-8713/2019, the Registry is directed to list the appeals in the month of December, 2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)