

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7236/2019

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K.B. SAHA AND SONS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8627-8634/2019 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 8675-8682/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8691-8698/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8714-8721/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8730-8736/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8738-8743/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8746/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8747/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8748/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8749-8753/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8754-8759/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8760/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 795/2020 (XI-A)

IA No.9741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 554/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2053/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2055-2056/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2057/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2058/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2613/2020 (XI-A)

IA No.39010/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 2095/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2094/2020 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 2059/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2698/2020 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

C.A. No. 2468/2020 (XI-A)

IA No.47687/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 8635-8642/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8643-8650/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8651-8658/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8659-8666/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8667-8674/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8683-8690/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8699-8706/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8707-8713/2019 (XI-A)

IA FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 30388/2022

C.A. No. 8722-8727/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8728-8729/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8737/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8744/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8745/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2054/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2650/2020 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2699/2020 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 10-12-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Debarati Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Arkadeb Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Md Shah Minhajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Md Adil Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Srabani Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Shambo Nandy , AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the Appeals after winter vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)